

Ref: NIT No. RECPDCL/TECH/CED/e-Tender/2017-18/134 Dated: 13.04.2017

S.No.	RFP Document Reference (Clause no. & Page no.)	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1.	SECTION-VI ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA (Si. No. 6 of table, page no. 40)	<p>i. The bidder must have successfully erected, tested, commissioned and laid 66kV or higher voltage class Transmission line with underground cable in RCC Cable trench / direct in ground and its associated accessories in a Single (1) turnkey contract in last 7 years as on the date of bid opening, having installation of at least 2.4 Km of route length and the system so created must be in satisfactory operation for at least two (2) years as on date of opening of bid,</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Or</p> <p>ii. The bidder must have successfully erected, tested, commissioned and laid 66kV or higher voltage class Transmission line with underground cable in RCC Cable trench / direct in ground and its associated accessories in a Two (2) turnkey contracts in last 7 years as on the date of bid opening, having installation of at least 1.5 Km each of route length and the system so created must be in satisfactory operation for at least two (2) years as on date of opening of bid,</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Or</p> <p>iii. The bidder must have successfully erected, tested, commissioned and laid 66kV or higher voltage class Transmission line with underground cable in RCC Cable trench / direct in ground and its associated accessories in a Three (3) turnkey contract in last 7 years as on the date of bid opening, having installation of at least 1.2 Km each of route length and the system so created must be in satisfactory operation for at least two (2) years as on date of opening of bid,</p>	<p>i. The bidder must have successfully erected, tested, commissioned and laid 66kV or higher voltage class Transmission line with underground cable in RCC Cable trench / direct in ground and its associated accessories in a Single (1) turnkey contract in last 7 years as on the date of bid opening, having installation of at least 2.4 Km of route length and the system so created must be in satisfactory operation as on date of opening of bid,</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Or</p> <p>ii. The bidder must have successfully erected, tested, commissioned and laid 66kV or higher voltage class Transmission line with underground cable in RCC Cable trench / direct in ground and its associated accessories in a Two (2) turnkey contracts in last 7 years as on the date of bid opening, having installation of at least 1.5 Km each of route length and the system so created must be in satisfactory operation as on date of opening of bid,</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Or</p> <p>iii. The bidder must have successfully erected, tested, commissioned and laid 66kV or higher voltage class Transmission line with underground cable in RCC Cable trench / direct in ground and its associated accessories in a Three (3) turnkey contract in last 7 years as on the date of bid opening, having installation of at least 1.2 Km each of route length and the system so created must be in satisfactory operation as on date of opening of bid,</p>
2.	SECTION-VI ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA (Si. No. 7 of table, page no. 40-41)	<p>iv. Bids may also be submitted in consortium (having not more than three partners with one partner as lead partner) wherein</p> <p>a) All the partners should jointly meet qualification requirements set forth in para I(i) / I(ii) / I (iii) above,</p> <p style="text-align: center;">AND</p> <p>b) The lead partner should have successfully erected, tested, commissioned and laid 66kV or higher voltage class Transmission line with underground cable in RCC Cable trench / direct in ground and its associated accessories in a Single (1) turnkey contract in last 7 years as on the date of bid opening, having installation of at least 1.5 Km of route length and the system so created must</p>	<p>iv. Bids may also be submitted in consortium (having not more than three partners with one partner as lead partner) wherein</p> <p>a) All the partners should jointly meet qualification requirements set forth in para I(i) / I(ii) / I (iii) above,</p> <p style="text-align: center;">AND</p> <p>b) The lead partner should have successfully erected, tested, commissioned and laid 66kV or higher voltage class Transmission line with underground cable in RCC Cable trench / direct in ground and its associated accessories in a Single (1) turnkey contract in last 7 years as on the date of bid opening, having installation of at least 1.5</p>

		<p>be in satisfactory operation for at least two (2) years as on date of opening of bid,</p> <p style="text-align: center;">AND</p> <p>c) Each of the other partners should have successfully erected, tested, commissioned and laid 66kV or higher voltage class Transmission line with underground cable in RCC Cable trench / direct in ground and its associated accessories in a Single (1) turnkey contract in last 7 years as on the date of bid opening, having installation of at least 1 Km of route length and the system so created must be in satisfactory operation for at least two (2) years as on date of opening of bid,</p>	<p>Km of route length and the system so created must be in satisfactory operation as on date of opening of bid,</p> <p style="text-align: center;">AND</p> <p>c) Each of the other partners should have successfully erected, tested, commissioned and laid 66kV or higher voltage class Transmission line with underground cable in RCC Cable trench / direct in ground and its associated accessories in a Single (1) turnkey contract in last 7 years as on the date of bid opening, having installation of at least 1 Km of route length and the system so created must be in satisfactory operation as on date of opening of bid,</p>
--	--	--	--

This is issue with the approval of Competent Authority

Please contact for further queries:

Phone: 0120-4383783/759/773

Email: ced.projects@recpdcl.in